CON¥-CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS COASTAL BEND REGINN
PROJECTED CDSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
UNIMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT ; cosT

le GROSS RECEIRTS

STEER CALVES 4.10 LB, 115,00 0.38 179,17
HEIFER CALVES 3.90 LB 95,00 0,28 103.74
CULL COwS 8¢D0 L Be 52.50 0e12 50, 40
DEER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 1.75 15.00 SRR s
TOTAL 359.56

2« VARIABLE COSTS

PEAR BURNING HEAD 7.00 1.00 7.00
SALT & MIN. HEAD 3.00 1,00 3,00
VET MEDICINE HEAD 3.00 1,00 3. 00
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 2,72 1.00 Sty
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 1,00 1,00 - 1.00
MARKETY I NG HEAD 7.00 1.00 7.00
MISC EXPENSE HEAD 10,00 1,00 10.00
RANGE IMPROVEMEN ACRE 2,00 3.00 6400
RANGE CUBES LB, 0.07 40,00 3,00
MACHINERY (FUEL  LUBE, REP ) DOL « 13.62
EQUIPMENT (FUEL s LUBE » REP) DOL. ; 0.09
("‘ LABURs TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. N3 500 4,65 18, 60
\ LABOR,s LIVESTOCK HRS 4,00 9.00 36400
INTEREST ON GPERCAP ., DOL » 0e10 2874 Dl TSR
TOTAL VAKIABLE COSTS 113.51
de  INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COUSTS 246405

4 a FIXED COSTS

LANLD RENT ACRE 4000 15,00 60.00

INTs ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL s 010 824 .87 82.49

INTe ON OTHER EQJIPMENT DOL o 0s.10 9. 50 0.95
DEPRe ON COW PURCHASED DOL e 12,38
DEP& s ON BULL PURCHASED DOL « S.00
DEPR. (ON HORSE DOL » D« 66
DEPRs ON UTHER EQUIPR, DOL o 190
OTHER FCy MACH & EQUIP. DOL » L e
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 183.24

Se TOTAL COSTS 296.74
e RET RETURNS 62.82

200 COw UNITs 10 SULLSs 15% REPLACEMENTS - 10% RAISED AND 5% PURCHASED,
76% CALF CROP, 15 ACRES/CO8, 3000 ACRE RANCH, 3% DEATH LOSS.
STIMATED FUR 1979-80p TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE ;
dget information presented is prepared golely as a general guideline and is not intended to
recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation.



HOURLY COST SUMMARY FOR IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

ANNUAL
PURCHASE SALYAGE YEARS HOURS

MACHINE SIZE PRICE VALUE JWNED USED
PICKUP TRUCK 050 5300, 2557 s 3 700,

AMNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR

| LINE ST DEPREC— INSUF -
' NO. ITEM STZE  UNIT; PRICE IATION INTERESTY ANCE
! 1 STOCK TRAILZF 1€+00 FEET 2400.00 240:00 120.00 600
2 TACK 1.00 DOL . 50000 50.00 25.00 1.25
l 51 CO¥ FAISED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 0«0 75.00 32.75
52 COw PURCHASEZD 1.00 HEAD 750.00 37«50 60.00 3.00
54 HBULL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1500.00 100.00 120.00 600
55 HEIFER RAISED 1.00 HEAD 600.00 Q.0 60.00 3.00

95 HORSE 1,00 HEAD 700.00 65.63 43.75 24198 °
3 STOCK SPRAYEF 15000 GAL . $00+,00 90.00 45.00 225

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE InN ThIS BUDGET

BUDGET

DEPR ./
HOUR
13006

TAXES

12.00
2.50
750
6.00

12.00
6.00
4,37
4450

FOR EQUIPHYENT AND

INTEREST/
HOUR
0.561

ECQUIPMENT AND LIVESTCCK——BUDGET NUMBER 11

REPAIRS AND LUBE

12.00
1.00
09
fo I}
2.0
0.0
0.0
4.50

LIVESTOCK

INS./

HOUR

0.034

TAXES/

HOUR

0.076

218000 180 1

FUEL

00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

[IDENTIF ICATION NUMBER---11 218000 18

TOTAL
OWNER
SHIiP/s
HOUR
1.41

HOURS TOT OwWAi-—
LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

258.00
53 .75
11.25
5050

118.00

9.00
72.19
96 .75

o1

PERFORM
RATE
HOUR/
ACRE
65 1.000

OP.
COST
PER
HOUR
3663

TOT OPER-

12.00

1.00

Q.0

0.2

0.0 Py
0.0

0.0

450

L INE NUMBE K PRUPCRs CWNERSHP OPERATNG INTEREST LABOR HOURS
NO« ITEM SIZE UNIT ITEMS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CHARGES CHARGED
1 STOGCK TrAlLz#® 16.00 FEET 1000 0.005 1.29 006 0.60 0.0
2 TACK 1.00 DOL » 1000 0.005 027 0. 00 Del12 2.0
51 CUW RAISED 100 HEAD 0670 1.000 7Te54 0«0 5025 N0
52 COW PUKCHAS D2 1«00 HEZAD 0es 330 1.000 15. 34 0a2 19«80 D40
54 DBULL PULCHAZED 100 hiAD Qs 050 1.000 590 0.0 €.00 D20
55 HEIFCR LAISED 100 HCAD 2.100 1.009 0.90 0.0 £.00 D.0
95 HOKRSE 100 HLAU 0.010 1202 Na72 0.0 Vet 0.0
3 STOCK SPRAY=F 150 +00 GAL & 10600 0.00% 088 0.02 0.22 D0
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